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BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of the Application of NextEra 
Energy Transmission Southwest, LLC for 
its Certificate of Convenience and Necessity 
to Construct Transmission Facilities in the 
State of Kansas. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Docket No. 22-NETE-419-COC 

NON-DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE OF ITC GREAT PLAINS, LLC 

Pursuant to the Presiding Officer’s Order Granting ITC Great Plains Petition to Intervene 

issued in this docket on April 28, 2022, the attached non-disclosure certificate for Holly Fisher is 

hereby filed on behalf of ITC Great Plains, LLC (“ITC GP”).  Ms. Fisher is the Senior Counsel – 

Capital Projects and Maintenance for ITC GP. As such, they are filing Appendix A non-

disclosure certificate allowing her access to Confidential Information under the 2-tier protective 

order adopted in the docket.  This filing is meant to replace the Non-Disclosure Certificate, filing 

number 202510281342434212, filed on October 28, 2025 in the above-reference docket.  

Respectfully submitted, 

Dated: October 30, 2025 Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 

  /s/ Lisa M. Agrimonti 
Lisa M. Agrimonti, Esq. (KS Bar # 17626) 
60 South Sixth Street, Suite 1500 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
Phone: (612) 492-7344 
Fax: (612) 492-7077 
lagrimonti@fredlaw.com 

Attorneys for ITC Great Plains, LLC 

202510301344314555
Filed Date: 10/30/2025

State Corporation Commission
of Kansas



APPENDIX A 

Docket No. 22-NETE-419-COC 
THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF KANSAS  
NONDISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE 
(To Access Confidential Information) 

I, Holly Fisher, have been presented a copy of the Protective Order issued in Docket No. 

22-NETE-419-COC on the 28th day of April 2022.

I have requested review of confidential information produced in the above-mentioned 

docket on behalf of ITC Great Plains, LLC (“ITC GP”). 

I hereby certify that I have read the above-mentioned Protective Order and agree to abide 

by its terms and conditions.  

Dated this 15th day of October, 2025 

Holly Fisher, Senior Counsel – Capital Projects and Maintenance 
Printed name and title 

Signature 

ITC GP 
Party/Employer 

3500 SW Fairlawn Road, Suite 101, Topeka, KS 66614 
Address (City, State and ZIP) 

(785) 414-5483
Telephone 

hfisher@itctransco.com 
Email  

Docusign Envelope ID: 376A813A-0807-43A2-9118-46FF2335EDD2
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VERIFICATION 
 
STATE OF MINNESOTA )  
 ) SS 
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN 
 

)  

 
 
 I, Lisa M. Agrimonti, verify under penalty of perjury that I have caused the foregoing 
pleading to be prepared on behalf of ITC Great Plains, LLC; that I have read and reviewed the 
same; and that the contents thereof are true and correct to the best of my information, knowledge, 
and belief. 
 
 

  /s/ Lisa M. Agrimonti 
Lisa M. Agrimonti 

 
Executed on October 30, 2025 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I, the undersigned, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing pleading has 
been served by electronic service on this 30th day of October, 2025, to all parties on the service 
list as following: 
 
Joseph R. Astrab, Attorney 
Citizens’ Utility Ratepayer Board  
1500 SW Arrowhead RD 
Topeka, KS 66604 
j.astrab@curb.kansas.gov 

Todd E. Love, Attorney 
Citizens’ Utility Ratepayer Board  
1500 SW Arrowhead RD 
Topeka, KS 66604 
t.love@curb.kansas.gov 
 

John I. Racy, Attorney 
Citizens’ Utility Ratepayer Board  
1500 SW Arrowhead RD 
Topeka, KS 66604 
john.i.racy@ks.gov  

Shonda Rabb 
Citizens’ Utility Ratepayer Board  
1500 SW Arrowhead RD 
Topeka, KS 66604 
s.rabb@curb.kansas.gov 
 

Della Smith 
Citizens’ Utility Ratepayer Board  
1500 SW Arrowhead RD 
Topeka, KS 66604 
d.smith@curb.kansas.gov  
 

 

  
Cathryn J. Dinges, SR Director & Regulatory 
Affairs Counsel 
Evergy Kansas Central, Inc  
818 S Kansas Ave 
PO Box 889 
Topeka, KS 66601-0889 
Cathy.Dinges@evergy.com  

Derek Brown, Sr. Federal Reg. Affairs, 
Manager 
Evergy Kansas Central, Inc 
818 S Kansas AVE 
PO Box 889 
Topeka, KS 66601-0889 
Derek.Brown@evergy.com 
 

Denise M. Buffington, SNR. DIR. FED REG. 
Affairs 
Evergy Metro, Inc D/B/A Evergy Kansas 
Metro 
One Kansas City Place 
1200 Main St., 19th Floor 
Kansas City, MO  64105 
denise.buffington@Evergy.com 
 

Anthony Westenkirchner, Senior Paralegal 
Evergy Metro, Inc D/B/A Evergy Kansas 
Metro 
One Kansas City Place 
1200 Main St., 19th Floor 
Kansas City, MO 64105 
anthony.westenkirchner@evergy.com 

mailto:t.love@curb.kansas.gov
mailto:john.i.racy@ks.gov
mailto:s.rabb@curb.kansas.gov
mailto:d.smith@curb.kansas.gov
mailto:Cathy.Dinges@evergy.com
mailto:Derek.Brown@evergy.com
mailto:denise.buffington@Evergy.com
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Lesli Wines, Administrative Assistant 
KCP&L and Westar, Every Companies 
818 S Kansas Ave 
PO Box 889 
Topeka, KS 66601-0889 
Leslie.Wines@evergy.com 
 

 

  
Jeremy L. Graber 
Foulston Siefkin LLP 
822 S Kansas Avenue 
Suite 200 
Topeka, KS  66612-1203 
JGRABER@FOULSTON.COM 
 

Jacob B. Holly 
Foulston Siefkin LLP 
822 S Kansas Avenue 
Suite 200 
Topeka, KS  66612-1203 
jholly@foulston.com  

Lee E. Smithyman, Attorney 
Foulston Siefkin LLP 
7500 College Boulevard 
Suite 1400 
Overland Park, KS  66201-4041 
lsmithyman@foulston.com  
 

Connor A. Thompson, Attorney 
Foulston Siefkin LLP 
7500 College Boulevard 
Suite 1400 
Overland Park, KS  66201-4041 
cthompson@foulston.com  

James P. Zakoura, Attorney  
Foulston Siefkin LLP 
7500 College Boulevard 
Suite 1400 
Overland Park, KS  66201-4041 
jzakoura@foulston.com  
 

 
 

  
Terry M. Jarrett, Attorney at Law 
Healy Law Offices, LLC  
3010 E Battlefield, Suite A 
Springfield, MO 65804 
terry@healylawoffices.com 

Heather H Starnes, Attorney 
Healy Law Offices, LLC 
12 Perdido Circle 
Little Rock, AR 72211 
heather@healylawoffices.com  
 

  
James W. Bixby, Senior Counsel, Regulatory 
& Legislative  
ITC Great Plains, LLC 
601 Thirteenth Street NW 
Suite 710S 
Washington, DC 20010 
jbixby@itctransco.com 
 

Patrick Woods, Directory, Business Affairs 
ITC Great Plains, LLC 
3500 SW Fairlawn Road 
Suite 101 
Topeka, KS 66614-3979 
cwoods@itctransco.com  

  

mailto:Leslie.Wines@evergy.com
mailto:JGRABER@FOULSTON.COM
mailto:jholly@foulston.com
mailto:lsmithyman@foulston.com
mailto:cthompson@foulston.com
mailto:jzakoura@foulston.com
mailto:terry@healylawoffices.com
mailto:heather@healylawoffices.com
mailto:jbixby@itctransco.com
mailto:cwoods@itctransco.com
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Brian G. Fedotin, General Counsel 
Kansas Corporation Commission  
1500 SW Arrowhead RD 
Topeka, KS  66604 
b.fedotin@kcc.ks.gov 

Carly Masenthin, Litigation Counsel 
Kansas Corporation Commission  
1500 SW Arrowhead RD 
Topeka, KS  66604 
c.masenthin@kcc.ks.gov 
 

  
Susan B. Cunningham, SVP, Regulatory and 
Government Affairs, General Counsel 
Kansas Electric Power CO-OP, Inc.  
600 SW Corporate View 
PO Box 4877 
Topeka, KS 66604-0877 
scunningham@kepco.org 
 

Rebecca Fowler, Manager, Regulatory Affairs 
Kansas Electric Power CO-OP, Inc.  
600 SW Corporate View 
PO Box 4877 
Topeka, KS 66604-0877 
rfowler@kepco.org 

  
Kelly Harrison, Consultant  
Kelly Harrison 
1012 Moundridge Drive 
Lawrence, KS 66049 
cbmbiker@outlook.com  
 

 

  
Rustin J. Kimmell 
Kimmell Law Firm, LLC 
512 Neosho Street 
PO Box 209 
Burlington, KS 66839 
rustin@kimmell-law.com 
 

 

  
Glenda Cafer, Attorney 
Morris Laing Evans Brock & Kennedy  
800 SW Jackson 
Suite 1310 
Topeka, KS 66612-1216 
GCAFER@MORRISLAING.COM  

Trevor Wohlford, Attorney 
Morris Laing Evans Brock & Kennedy  
800 SW Jackson 
Suite 1310 
Topeka, KS 66612-1216 
twohlford@morrislaing.com  

Valerie Smith, Administrative Assistant 
Morris Laing Evans Brock & Kennedy  
800 SW Jackson 
Suite 1310 
Topeka, KS 66612-1216 
vsmith@morrislaing.com  
 

 

  

mailto:b.fedotin@kcc.ks.gov
mailto:c.masenthin@kcc.ks.gov
mailto:scunningham@kepco.org
mailto:rfowler@kepco.org
mailto:cbmbiker@outlook.com
mailto:GCAFER@MORRISLAING.COM
mailto:twohlford@morrislaing.com
mailto:vsmith@morrislaing.com
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William P. Cox, Senior Attorney 
NextEra Energy Transmission, LLC  
700 Universe Blvd 
Juno Beach, FL 33408 
will.p.cox@nexteraenergy.com 

Tracy C. Davis, Senior Attorney 
NextEra Energy Transmission, LLC 
5920 W William Cannon DR, BLDG 2 
Austin, TX 78749 
TracyC.Davis@nexteraenergy.com  
 

Marcos Mora, Executive Director, 
Development 
NextEra Energy Transmission, LLC  
700 Universe Blvd 
Juno Beach, FL  33408 
marcos.mora@nexteraenergy.com 

Becky Walding, Executive Director, 
Development 
NextEra Energy Transmission, LLC  
700 Universe Blvd 
Juno Beach, FL  33408 
becky.walding@nexteraenergy.com 
 

  
Anne E. Callenbach, Attorney 
Polsinelli PC  
900 W 48TH Place STE 900 
Kansas City, MO 64112 
acallenbach@polsinelli.com 

Andrew O. Schulte, Attorney 
Polsinelli PC  
900 W 48TH Place STE 900 
Kansas City, MO 64112 
aschulte@polsinelli.com 
 

Sean Pluta 
Sean Pluta  
100 S. Fourth 
Suite 1000 
St. Louis, MO 63102 
spluta@polsinelli.com  
 

 

  
Justin A. Hinton, Attorney 
Southwest Power Pool, Inc.  
201 Worthen DR 
Little Rock, AR 72223 
jhinton@spp.org 

Tessie Kentner, Attorney 
Southwest Power Pool, Inc.  
201 Worthen DR 
Little Rock, AR 72223 
tkentner@spp.org  
 

  
Taylor P. Calcara, Attorney 
Watkins Calcara CHTD.  
1321 Main ST STE 300 
PO Drawer 1110 
Great Bend, KS 67530 
Calcara@WCRF.COM  

Jeffrey M Kuhlman, Attorney 
Watkins Calcara CHTD.  
1321 Main ST STE 300 
PO Drawer 1110 
Great Bend, KS 67530 
jkuhlman@wcrf.com  
 

  

mailto:will.p.cox@nexteraenergy.com
mailto:TracyC.Davis@nexteraenergy.com
mailto:marcos.mora@nexteraenergy.com
mailto:becky.walding@nexteraenergy.com
mailto:acallenbach@polsinelli.com
mailto:aschulte@polsinelli.com
mailto:spluta@polsinelli.com
mailto:jhinton@spp.org
mailto:tkentner@spp.org
mailto:Calcara@WCRF.COM
mailto:jkuhlman@wcrf.com
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Jarred J. Cooley, Director of Strategic 
Planning 
Xcel Energy 
790 S. Buchanan Street 
Amarillo, TX  79101 
Jarred.j.cooley@xcelenergy.com 
 

Francis W. Dubois, Lead Assistant General 
Counsel 
Xcel Energy 
919 Congress Ave. 
Suite 900 
Austin, TX  78701 
will.w.dubois@xcelenergy.com  
 

 
 

  /s/ Breann L. Jurek   
Breann L. Jurek  
Fredrikson & Byron, P.A 
60 South Sixth Street, Suite 1500 
Minneapolis, MN  55402-1425 

mailto:Jarred.j.cooley@xcelenergy.com
mailto:will.w.dubois@xcelenergy.com
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